Public Building Commission of Chicago
% Contractor Payment Information

Project: Zapata Academy Annex

Contract Number: C1580

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen
Payment Application: #9

Amount Paid: $763,012.48

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 7/24/18

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #ZapataAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 7/2/2018

PROJECT: Emiliano Zapata Academy Annex

Pay Application No.: Nine (9)

For the Period: 6/1/2018 to 6/30/2018

Contract No.: C1580

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the $ Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Emiliano Zapata Academy Annex

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 763,012.48

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $15,972,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $15,972,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $4,619,913.83
TOTAL RETENTION $461,991.38

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $461,991.38

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $4,157,922.45
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $3,394,909.97
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $763,012.48

Architect Engineer:

signature, date PA_FHP_PA009_20180629_02_07_13 ]




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Project Name: Emiliano Zapala Academy Annex Contractor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC Period To: 6/30/2018
PBC Projecl #: C15680

Job Localion: 2728 South Kostner Ave Chicago, IL 60656

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago I APPLICATION FOR PAYMINT # Nine !9. I

STATE OV Baaxans | £
COUNTY OF COOK )

The affianl, being first duly sworn on oalh, deposes and says lhat he/she is Vice Presédant, of F.H. Panchen, S N. Nislien & Associates LLG, an lllinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Aflidavit in behalf of said
corporalion, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted wilh lhe facts herein set forth and thal said corporalion is the Contracter with lhe PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGOQ, Owner, under N
dated the 13th day of July, 20186, for ihe following project:

Ei Zapata Annex PBC No #C1580 FH Paschen Job #2106

2728 South Kostrwer Ave Chicago, IL 60666

thal the following stalements are made for the purposc of procuring a partial payment ol LS 763,012.48 | under the Lerms of said Conlract,

That the work for which paymenl is requesied has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whalsoever, and in full compliance with the contracl documents and the
requirements of said Owner under them That for the purposes of said conlracl, the following persons have been contracted with, and have i or preparad i supplies, and services for, and having done
labor on said improvement. That the respeclive amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively That this stalement is a full, true, and complete statement of all
such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid ta each of them for such labor, malerials, equipment, supplies, and services, lurnished or prepared by each of lhem {0 or on account of said work, as

stated:
el Comptelad. e
ltem # or CSI o g . Net previaus
corresponds (o |Subconlractor Nama|  Type of Work rigal coniract ) FBS Change CChange [| Adjusted Conlract |, % Previous Current Totaltodate | Retainage biled | Net amaunt due| Remaining to bil
SOV amaount Orders Orders Amount Complete|
‘General Condilons
10 FHPISNN OH&P 3 139651600 | & 3532018 158,238 30 | § 1,555,107 50 2% $ 362401701 § 12972879 | § 49213049 18 5277104 | 32260354 1§ 11675591 | § 1,115,748 05
20-30 FHP/SNN Band / Insurance 5 20791400 | § = 3 - 3 20791400 100% |§ 207.91400!% 3 20791400 )5 207914015 1871298018 & 20,791 40
31 FHP/SNN Mabkration ] 10000000 | 3 - 8 . 3 100.000 00 75% | $ 75.00000 | & $ 75000001% 7.50000 (% B7.500.00 | & - L] 3250000
40 Oémaltian L3 3970000 | % - 3 - : 3 39,700 00 8% 5 240000 | § . 3 240000 | 8 24000 (3% 2,16000 | $ $ 37,540 00
Cast-In-Place
50 Araiza Conistruction | Conicdoto $ 377,90000 | $ $ - 5 377,900.00 16% |§ 62.160.00 | § : § 6216000 |% 310000 |3 59.05200 | 4 - : 3 318,840 00
DeGraf Cancrete Cast-In-Place
50.1 Construction Caricrote 3 612,83500 | § = (26.275.92)| § 586,559.08 52% |38 3044500818 . 30445008 | $ 3044591 [§ 27401317 |$ 000§ 312,545 91
60 WEBF Construcion |Masonry $ 1,156,10000 | § - $ 5 115610000 43% |8 20005000} § FB309355 [§ 49904355 |8 4990436 |5 18095500 [ § 260.184.20 | § 706,960 81
70 Schmidl Steel Steel Erection s 35450000 15 - 15 s 35420000 | 3% |$ 141,960001§ 17944000 | § 32140000 [$ 3214000 [$ 12776400 | § 16149600 | 65,840.00
Midwestern Steel
701 Fatricators Ci Structural Steel $ 580.850.00 § § - ] (80.850 N0}, 000000 ) 100% | % 50000000 1§ . $ 50000000 % 50000005 45000000 (% - 3 50,000 00
Composite Steel
02 Products. inc. Misc Matals 5 103050000 | $ - 5 - £ 10380000 9% 5 - $ 963000 |$  963000|§ 96300 (8§ - l% A6R7 00 | § 9523300
0 JADE Cary Misc Carpentry $ 60.75000 | § - 5500000 | 0% |$% S i - |8 S I | ] £ 55,004 00
Architectural
100 Amenscan Designs _|Woodwoark ] 21375000 | § 17321500 5% $ 8,66000 | $ 866000 | § 86600 | $ 779400 1 5 s 165,421.00
110 - See Bolo Damproafing $ 19.00000 | $ HDIVIO! | £ | ] - 1] - 3 3 3 :
120 Bafo Wal Woalaroroofing 5 2975000 | & 133,000 00 0% 3 $ 3 ) 5 = 3 =13 = $ 133.000.00
130 - See Bofo Traffic Caatings % 950000 |3 * 5 9,500, E3 - HDWVIO! | § 3 5 5 . 3 = 13 - £
F&G Roofing
140 Campany Reofing $ 1045000005 - s 500009 {5 1,050,00000| 36% |$ 38300000|S § 3r300000 |'S 3030000 |§ 34470000 )% - |8 70530000
Nelson Thermal
150 {Insulation Foamn imutalion 5 1425000 | § - 5 13770 Qﬂ s 10,480 00 0% |8 - 3 5 5 5 5 - % 10,480 00
180 Unle! Ar & Vapor Barner | § 7425000 | § . $ 8 71,250 00 0% $ - $ 3 = $ = 5 =15 = 3 71.250.00
170 LB Hall Enterprises _|Fespraafing 5 4275000 | § - 1s 275000 | § 4650000 | 0% % 5 3 5 £ $ - s 46,500 00
L 180 - See Bofo Joint Sealants 5 2185000 | § s $ 121,850 00)| $ - #0OIVID | § . $ = s = $ = k-3 5 = 3 =
Joint
190 Uil [Assemblies 3 7.60000 | % . % - 3 7,600 00 0% 5 ] ] £ 5 = ] > s - 18 . ] 7,600 00
Doors, Frames &
200 LaFaorce, Inc. Hacdwaro 3 14250000 | § . $ {39,666 00}] $ 102,632 00 1% 5 94200 |5 L] 942001 8 9420 |8 847801 % = : 3 101.784 20
Aluminum Window
210 Alumital Corp W 3 SR1.7S000 { § $ B,25000 | § 600,000.00 2% |S 1380000 (3% S 138000018 1,38000 |$ 1242000 | § $ 5B7.580 00
Lowers. 3 27500 | § 3 $ 237500 D% 3 . 5 - 3 = 3 - H) Ll & = 3 237500
Gypsum Board
Drive Canstruchion 5 1,353,17200 | § 413480 | § 7972062 | § 1,437,027 42 8% 5 5330825 | § STAUT 30 | S 11071555 | § 1107156 | % 4797742 |8 5166657 | $ 1,337,383 43
Tabitha Ventures, [Ceramic Tile /
e Resilient Floar 8 13775000 | § = § 21225000 | % 350,000 00 0% L] = 3 5 3 3 5 = $ 350.000 00
250 Unlet Acoustical Celings 5 9500000 | § - ] s 95,000 00 0% 5 = $ $ $ 3 $ - 3 95.000 00
*Ses Tabitha
- Vientures Ressent Floar $ 21375000 | $ $ (213.750004] & L HOWVID) | S = : 3 3 3 3 s 3 =
270 Legend Construction | Parting $ 7000000 { = § = 5 70.000 00 0% |3 - 3 3 3 : ] 3 - 3 70.000.00
Visual Display Units
280 Cin Jan Products & Projection Screens | § 23,75000 | $ 5 7891001 % 31,641.00 0% 1% 3 5 5 L 3 L & 5 31,641 00
Diskey Signs &
240 Graphics Signage § 950000 |3 . |s  pmoon|s g7ao00| 0% | - s a:llls - Is - |8 -1s - _|s 6.730.00
300 Qualiy Erectors Motal Lackers 3 8075000 | § - $ {5750 OO;I 3 75,000 00 0% 5 : 3 . 5 . 3 3 - 15 = 5 #5000 00
Fire Exiinguisher
30 Lniat Cabrats 5 1,42500 | § = 15 e 142500| 0% |$ . Is - s - |s - |s - Is - s 1,425 00
Commerical Toilet Compariments.
30 |Specialties & Accessories $ 28,500.00 | & - § (4.25600)| § 2424400 0% |$ . $ 3 ] 3 - 15 . 3 2424400
330 Pawting Carparalion |Wall Protection. 5 213500 |5 = $ = | 5 7,125.00 0% $ - ] 3 = 5 . ] =15 . 5 7,12500
Food Service
[ Tri Mark Marfinn Equipment 5 712500 | % - 5 (162500} § 5,500.00 0% |§ 3 3 - ;] ;3 - 48 3 5,500 00
*See Cin Jan
350 Products Projection Screens | § 050000 | $ . 3 (9.500 001| $ - #DIVID! | § -3 -3 £ £ - 15 - 3 -
[NuToys Leisure Playground
360 & 450 |Products_ Inc Eguipment 3 13775000 | 4 - 3 6,25000 | § 144,000.00 0% 3 3 3 § 5 - 19 s 144,000 00
ara Unlet Foot Griles. $ 2375000 | § - $ - $ 23.750.00 0% 5 3 3 % ;3 s - : ] 2375000
[Evergreen
380 Specialties Window Treatments | § 1900000 | 8 - : ] 15.80000)] & 13.20000 2% 3 5 $ § 3 = |8 - 3 13.200 00
390 Paul Herrera [ Stte Funishings 3 4450000 | $ = 8 $ 44,50000 0% 5 5 3 ] : 3 =15 5 44.500 00
Nelson Fae
400 Protection Fire Protectian 5 #7000 | S - s - |% 9807000| 6% |3 - s 560000 % 560000 |8 56000 | § $  504000(s 91.930 00
Blackhawk HVAC,
410 iL: HVAC s 1,37000000 | § - $ - $  1.370.000.00 12% 1%  53.04000 1§ 106.05000 |3 14906000 |§ 1500300 |% 4773600 |§ 954450015 122681200
Block Electric
Company 5 1,282 50000 £ 4250000 1%  1.32500000 7% 3 5056000 | S 28200008 B7.85000 | 878500 | § 5360400}% 254610018 124593500
Tecmcn
Emviranmentsl Sves |Earthwork 5 99280000 | $ 318100} § . 5 $95.981.00 68% |$ 63742000 | % 425520018 67090100 (% 6799810 (§ 57368610 (% 020600 |% 383.998.10
Paving Co Asphalt Paving 5 1404500 | - | 1 5 14.04500 0% s - 5 2 $ . 8 $ L3I0 & ] 3 14,045 00 |
Matand Spaes Turf | Synlhelic Surace 3 8175000 | § . $ 25000|§ 82.000.00 0% s - 3 l 3 = 3 3 L & 3 - $ 62.000 00
480 Pralective Surfacing | § 44,500 00 | § 5 {44.500 00)| § . AV | § - £ 3 = £ = 5 ol £ 3 . £
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $ 12,419,802.00 3 7,669.00 | § = 1 $ _13,427,271.00 28% |$ 3.075884.03 ) 847,791.64 | $3.023,776.67 392.827.66 | § 2.767,035.63 | $ T63.01248 |$ 9,806,322 89 |




——Work Compinted.——

Item # or CSI L N Net previolis
comesponds to |Subcantractar Name|  Type of Wark Original contract PBG Change GO Change | Adjusled Contract Previous Current Totallodate | Retainage billed Net amount due | Remaring to bA
sov amount Orders QOrders mounl Complete
470 Fence Masters, Inc_|Fencing 5 69.71700 | & 5 = ] 69,717 00 38% 1% 2500000 | § - $§ 2500000)% 250000 % 22500001 % 5 47.217.00
Landscaping({Tree
480 Hamips Tree Service |Rem! s 450000 | 8 100000 | % = s 5,500 00 2% 1S 45000018 $ 4,50000 | % b 450000} § 3 1,00000
Harrington Sile
490 Services Site Ublities 3 92318100 [ § 3 3 923 181.00 72% 1% 686638.16 | § $ 66663816 |6 BOAGIAZ |5 59997434 (% 000|% 323,208 66
| Landcaping «
700 Setrert Landscapi Lawn/Backfill : 3 11000000 | § |3 E 11000000 0% 5 $ $ $ - k] % £ 110,000 00
$ 5 5 HDIVIO' | - 5 3 5 - 3 5 3
3 3 : ] Ao |8 $ $ $ $ 5 5
3 % 5 - #DIVID | § 5 3 $ O K H $
5 5 s 0Vl | § - 1s $ ] . s $ $
3 5 3 401V | § - |Is 3 - 18 - s ] E)
501 PBC Sitewark Allowance | § 20000000 | § (2420000 £ - 5 16757100 0% $ & $ 5 £ 5 £ 197,571 00
Environmental 50,01
510 PBC Allowance 3 15000000 | S 3 5 150,000 00 2% $ ] $ 5 H ] 3 1. 0000
520 PBC Camera Allowance | § 25000000 [ 3 . s $ 250,000 00 0% $ $ $ 3 5 } 3 5 250.000 00
Maisture Mitigation
530 PBC Allowance 5 17500000 | § 3 : ] 175,000 00 0% 3 5 5 H 3 . H b 175,000 60
Vapor Barrier & Soil
540 PBC Vent System 5 15000000 | § ] - 3 150,000 00 0% $ 3 5 3 5 3 £ 150,000 00
551 PBC |Contingency Fund § 520.00000 | $ {6.24000)| § 5 513,750,00 0% 5 5 5 5 § 5 $ 513,760 00
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO 3 2,562,398.00 | § (1,809.00;! $ - $ 254472000 27% |$ 69813816 (% - $ 69613816 18 691638218 62007434 (% 0008 181775486
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $_13419.60200 | § 7.686.00 I $ - $_13427.271.00 20% | $ 307598403 [$ 847,701.84 | $3,029,776.67 $ 392.827.56 | § 2,767.936.83 | § 783,012.48 : 3 ©,898,322.89
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO $ 2,662,308.00 | § (7.689.00)| - $ 254472000 | 27% |$ 698.138.16 |$ $ 69613816 |$ 6916382 1% 626.074.34 3 0.00 5 1917,754.88
TOTAL $ 1507200000 |8 1 - 1% 1697200000| 20% l$ 377212210 |8 84779104 | $4619.91281 |5 461.891.38 | 399490867 |$ 783,01248 S 11,814,077.68




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $15,972,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $4,619,913.83

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $461,991.38
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $15,972,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $4,157,922.45

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $3,394,909.97

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $15,972,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $763,012.48
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $11,814,077.55

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thercof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

Tl 1), Whryr———

Matt Moss
Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this &‘ﬂd day of &)’ ({ ,.2018.
Ak M. o0l

Notary Public SELA M O'NEILL
My Commission expires: / !: 2 Official Seal
y al l Notary Public - State of llinois

My Commisslon Expires Aug 21, 2021




	Zapata #9
	Pages from PA_FHP_SO_PayApplication009__20180702

